

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CITY OF WALLED LAKE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING Tuesday, May 10, 2022 4:00 p.m.

This meeting will be held via in-person hybrid phone in conference. For those that want to participate in person, the meeting will be held at Walled Lake City Hall located at 1499 E. West Maple Rd, MI 48390. For those that will attend virtually please review the credentials below. The following items are on the agenda for your consideration:

## **Traditional Telephone (Audio Only)**

1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) or 1 888 788 0099 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 881 0848 6987

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG CALL TO ORDER	
ROLL CALL DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM	
REQUEST FOR AGENDA CHANGES	
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES	1. April 12, 2022
CORRESPONDENCE	1. Receipt and file of Resignation of DDA Board Member Shuman
AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION	Audience members will be able to speak via electronic means as instructed below.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS	1. DDA Budget Discussion- To be presented at meeting
NEW BUSINESS	
EXECUTIVE & MANAGING DIRECTOR REPORT	1. Decker Road Project Update
	2. Update on Mercer Beach Improvements, Phase I
	3. Pontiac Trail Resurfacing Project
	4. Downtown Development Authority (DDA) By-Laws
	5. Riley Park Playscape Improvements
	6. Farmers Market
	7. Memorial Day Parade
	8. Atrium of Walled Lake- Music and Art Festival 2022
WARRANT REPORT	1. April Warrant

#### ADJOURNMENT

The City of Walled Lake government e-mail addresses of the members of all public bodies utilizing this means of meeting are available on the City's website at: https://walledlake.us/index.php/contact-us

Walled Lake Council Chambers | 1499 E. West Maple Rd. | Walled Lake | Phone (248) 624-4847

# Procedures for participation by persons with disabilities.

The City will be following its normal procedures for accommodation of persons with disabilities. Those individuals needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk (248) 624- 4847 in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.

## Individuals with Hearing or Speech-Impairments.

Users that are hearing persons and deaf, hard of hearing, or speech-impaired persons can communicate by telephone by dialing 7-1-1.

- Individuals who call will be paired with a Communications Assistant
- Make sure to give the Communications Assistant the proper teleconference phone number and meeting ID with password.

For more information please visit: https://www.michigan.gov/mpsc/0,9535,7-395-93308\_93325\_93425\_94040\_94041---,00.html

Members of the public may also view the broadcast meeting on the City of Walled Lake's YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCDwQJiyMCqMbmg9Ru-sKMEw/featured</u>